

Ref: Publication/UFR/30092025

November 13, 2025

The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001.
Scrip Code: 524075

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India
Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400051.
Symbol: ALBERTDAVD

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Newspaper publication of Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025

In terms of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we submit herewith Newspaper publication of Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025, as released in Financial Express (All India) and Aajkaal (Bengali Newspaper) dated November 13, 2025.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Albert David Limited**

**Lalit
Lohia**

Digitally signed
by Lalit Lohia
Date: 2025.11.13
13:10:52 +05'30'

(Lalit Lohia)
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

BINANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED													
Registered Office: 37/2, Chinara Park, New Town Rajarhat Main Road, PO Hatiara, Kolkata - 700 157, India Corporate Office: Mercantile Chambers, 12 J.N.heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001. CIN No. L24117WB1962PLC025584													
Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025													
(Amounts in Rs Lakh except per share data)													
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED		
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	0.02	0.03	0.01	0.05	0.02	2.51	0.02	0.03	0.01	0.05	0.02	2.51
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax before exceptional and /or extraordinary Items	(80.55)	(69.69)	(54.50)	(150.24)	(107.40)	(188.36)	(80.57)	(69.68)	(54.63)	(150.25)	(107.67)	(186.77)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after exceptional and /or extraordinary Items	(80.55)	(69.69)	(54.50)	(150.24)	762.15	681.19	(80.57)	(69.68)	(54.63)	(150.25)	761.88	682.78
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax after exceptional and /or extraordinary Items	(80.55)	(69.69)	(54.50)	(150.24)	762.15	681.19	(80.57)	(69.68)	(54.63)	(150.25)	761.88	682.78
5.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(80.55)	(69.69)	(54.50)	(150.24)	762.15	681.19	(80.57)	(69.68)	(54.63)	(150.25)	761.88	682.78
6.	Paid- up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs.10 each)	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve)	(21913.07)	(21832.51)	(21,681.91)	(21913.07)	(21681.91)	(21762.84)	(21682)	(22497)	(21960)	(21682)	(21960)	(22446)
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS)(of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)												
(a)	Before Extraordinary items- Basic & Diluted	(0.26)	(0.22)	(0.17)	(0.48)	2.43	2.17	(0.26)	(0.22)	(0.17)	(0.48)	2.43	2.18
(b)	After Extraordinary items- Basic & Diluted	(0.26)	(0.22)	(0.17)	(0.48)	2.43	2.17	(0.26)	(0.22)	(0.17)	(0.48)	2.43	2.18
Notes:													
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligation and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Company's website www.binaniindustries.com or at the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) or NSE (www.nseindia.com) or CSE (www.cse-india.com)													
2 The Statement of Standalone & Consolidated unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended September, 30 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2025.													

TARSONS PRODUCTS LIMITED													
CIN : L51109WB1983PLC036510													
Registered office : Martin Burn Business Park, Room No. 902, BP - 3, Salt Lake, Sector - V, Kolkata - 700091													
Website : www.tarsons.com, Email : info@tarsons.com, Telephone No.: +91 33 3522 0300													
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025													
₹ in million (except per share data)													
Sl No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended		
		September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025	September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	805.08	712.79	801.22	1,517.87	1,449.71	3,141.77	1,023.29	913.64	992.49	1,936.93	1,840.46	3,924.14
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period/year before tax	88.76	47.78	175.12	136.54	262.30	578.71	55.91	30.32	148.65	86.23	211.81	448.01
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period/year after tax	65.27	35.70	129.28	100.97	193.89	427.31	33.22	17.83	102.91	51.05	143.07	297.70
4	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	64.57	35.00	129.09	99.57	193.51	426.13	4.98	(40.74)	72.83	(35.76)	116.83	279.90
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41
6	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	6,417.48	-	-	-	-	-	6,195.70
7	Earning Per Share (Face value of ₹ 2 each share)												
	Basic	1.23	0.67	2.43	1.90	3.64	8.03	0.62	0.34	1.93	0.96	2.69	5.60
	Diluted	1.23	0.67	2.43	1.90	3.64	8.03	0.62	0.34	1.93	0.96	2.69	5.60
Note : 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.tarsons.com. 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th November 2025.													
Place : Kolkata Date : 12th November, 2025  For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Tarsons Products Limited Sanjeev Sehgal Chairman and Managing Director DIN: 00787232													

ASSAM ENTRADE LIMITED													
CIN NO. L20219WB1985PLC096557													
16 TARA CHAND DUTTA STREET,2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA-700073 Email id: assamentrade1985@gmail.com Website : www.assamentrade.com													
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2025													
[in terms of Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]													
(Rs. in lakhs)													
No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		For the quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended	For the quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	199.86	188.43	664.40	388.29	849.72	1,281.20	200.12	188.64	664.60	388.76	850.11	1,282.10
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(0.51)	62.62	229.86	62.11	274.99	407.01	(0.53)	62.51	230.06	61.98	275.27	406.93
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(0.51)	62.62	229.86	62.11	274.99	407.01	(0.53)	62.51	230.06	61.98	275.27	406.93
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(0.01)	48.40	171.89	48.39	199.95	302.49	(0.52)	48.30	172.09	47.78	200.23	302.40
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(0.01)	48.40	171.89	48.39	199.95	302.49	(0.52)	48.30	172.09	47.78	200.23	302.40
6	Paid up Equity share capital	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)*	-	-	-	6,120.22	5,969.77	6,072.32	-	-	-	6,400.06	6,268.63	6,078.57
8	Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each Basic EPS (Rs per share) (not annualised excluding year end)	(0.03)	3.36	11.94	3.33	13.89	21.01	(0.04)	3.36	11.95	3.32	13.90	9.30
	Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each Diluted EPS (Rs per share) (not annualised excluding year end)	(0.03)	3.36	11.94	3.33	13.89	21.01	(0.04)	3.36	11.95	3.32	13.90	9.30

* Reserves includes Securities Premium Account of Rs 622.705 Lakhs in both years.

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The details in prescribed format of the results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.assamentrade.com)

Place : Kanpur
Date : 12.11.2025



For Assam Entrade Limited
Sd/- (Nishant Gupta)
Managing Director DIN:00326317

TENNECO FEDERAL-MOGUL GOETZE (INDIA) LIMITED													
Regd. Office: 803, Best Sky Tower, Netaji Subhash Palace, New Delhi-110034 Corp off. 10th Floor, Paras Twin Towers , "Tower B" Golf Course Road, Sector 54 Gurugram-122002 Website: www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net , CIN : L74899DL1954PLC002452 E mail - investorgrievance@tenneco.com , Phone: + 91 11 - 49057597 +91 124 4784530 Statement of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025 (Rs. in lacs except per share data)													
Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended 30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	48,128.08	47,534.44	45,530.10	95,662.52	89,073.04	176,928.88	49,050.38	48,366.67	46,370.91	97,417.05	90,836.01	180,019.23
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,928.98	5,589.26	5,494.71	12,518.24	10,146.05	21,792.02	7,000.50	6,101.48	5,721.20	13,101.98	10,825.86	23,487.00
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	6,928.98	5,589.26	5,494.71	12,518.24	10,146.05	21,792.02	7,000.50	6,101.48	5,721.20	13,101.98	10,825.86	23,487.00
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,141.98	4,142.97	4,008.55	9,284.95	7,386.41	15,979.48	5,131.35	4,515.14	4,069.94	9,646.49	7,784.80	16,987.56
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	5,072.98	4,142.97	4,008.55	9,215.95	7,386.41	15,532.23	5,069.34	4,515.14	4,069.94	9,584.48	7,784.80	16,555.52
6.	Equity Share Capital	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic (In Rs) :	9.24	7.45	7.21	16.69	13.28	28.72	8.85	7.77	6.87	16.62	13.26	29.13
	Diluted (In Rs) :	9.24	7.45	7.21	16.69	13.28	28.72	8.85	7.77	6.87	16.62	13.26	29.13
Note: 1. The above result is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the website of the company (http://www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net/web/index.html). 2. The standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results of Federal-Mogul Goetze India Limited (the "Company") and its subsidiary (collectively, the "Group") for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11 November 2025. The statutory auditors of the Company have expressed an unmodified review conclusion on the standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025. 3. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.													
For and on behalf of Board of Directors Sd/- (Amit Mittal) Managing Director and Chief Financial Officer DIN- 02292626 Date: 11 November 2025 Place: Gurugram 													

BINANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED												
Registered Office: 37/2, Chinara Park, New Town Rajarhat Main Road, PO Hatiara, Kolkata - 700 157, India Corporate Office: Mercantile Chambers, 12 J.N.heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001. CIN No. L24117WB1962PLC025584												
Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025												
(Amounts in Rs Lakh except per share data)												
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Year ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	0.02	0.03	0.01	0.05	0.02	2.51	0.02	0.03	0.01	0.05	2.51
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax before exceptional and /or extraordinary Items	(80.55)	(69.69)	(54.50)	(150.24)	(107.40)	(188.36)	(80.57)	(69.68)	(54.63)	(150.25)	(186.77)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after exceptional and /or extraordinary Items	(80.55)	(69.69)	(54.50)	(150.24)	762.15	681.19	(80.57)	(69.68)	(54.63)	(150.25)	761.88
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax after exceptional and /or extraordinary Items	(80.55)	(69.69)	(54.50)	(150.24)	762.15	681.19	(80.57)	(69.68)	(54.63)	(150.25)	761.88
5.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(80.55)	(69.69)	(54.50)	(150.24)	762.15	681.19	(80.57)	(69.68)	(54.63)	(150.25)	761.88
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs.10 each)	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve)	(21913.07)	(21832.51)	(21,681.91)	(21913.07)	(21681.91)	(21762.84)	(21682)	(22497)	(21960)	(21682)	(22446)
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS)(of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)											
(a)	Before Extraordinary items- Basic & Diluted	(0.26)	(0.22)	(0.17)	(0.48)	2.43	2.17	(0.26)	(0.22)	(0.17)	(0.48)	2.18
(b)	After Extraordinary items- Basic & Diluted	(0.26)	(0.22)	(0.17)	(0.48)	2.43	2.17	(0.26)	(0.22)	(0.17)	(0.48)	2.18
Notes:												
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligation and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Company's website www.binaniindustries.com or at the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) or NSE (www.nseindia.com) or CSE (www.cse-india.com)												
2 The Statement of Standalone & Consolidated unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended September, 30 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2025.												
By order of the Board For BINANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED Sd/- Archana Manoj Shroff Director DIN: 10479683												
Place : Mumbai Date : 12th November, 2025												

TARSONS PRODUCTS LIMITED													
CIN : L51109WB1983PLC036510													
Registered office : Martin Burn Business Park, Room No. 902, BP - 3, Salt Lake, Sector - V, Kolkata - 700091													
Website : www.tarsons.com, Email : info@tarsons.com, Telephone No.: +91 33 3522 0300													
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025													
₹ in million (except per share data)													
Sl No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended		
		September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025	September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	805.08	712.79	801.22	1,517.87	1,449.71	3,141.77	1,023.29	913.64	992.49	1,936.93	1,840.46	3,924.14
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period/year before tax	88.76	47.78	175.12	136.54	262.30	578.71	55.91	30.32	148.65	86.23	211.81	448.01
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period/year after tax	65.27	35.70	129.28	100.97	193.89	427.31	33.22	17.83	102.91	51.05	143.07	297.70
4	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	64.57	35.00	129.09	99.57	193.51	426.13	4.98	(40.74)	72.83	(35.76)	116.83	279.90
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41
6	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	6,417.48	-	-	-	-	-	6,195.70
7	Earning Per Share (Face value of ₹ 2 each share)												
	Basic	1.23	0.67	2.43	1.90	3.64	8.03	0.62	0.34	1.93	0.96	2.69	5.60
	Diluted	1.23	0.67	2.43	1.90	3.64	8.03	0.62	0.34	1.93	0.96	2.69	5.60
Note :													
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.tarsons.com.													
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th November 2025.													
By order of the Board of Directors Tarsons Products Limited Sanjeev Sehgal Chairman and Managing Director DIN: 00787232													
Place : Kolkata Date: 12th November, 2025													

ASSAM ENTRADE LIMITED													
CIN NO. L20219WB1985PLC096557													
16 TARA CHAND DUTTA STREET,2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA-700073 Email id: assamentrade1985@gmail.com Website : www.assamentrade.com													
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2025													
[in terms of Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]													
(Rs. in lakhs)													
No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		For the quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended	For the quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	199.86	188.43	664.40	388.29	849.72	1,281.20	200.12	188.64	664.60	388.76	850.11	1,282.10
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(0.51)	62.62	229.86	62.11	274.99	407.01	(0.53)	62.51	230.06	61.98	275.27	406.93
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(0.51)	62.62	229.86	62.11	274.99	407.01	(0.53)	62.51	230.06	61.98	275.27	406.93
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(0.01)	48.40	171.89	48.39	199.95	302.49	(0.52)	48.30	172.09	47.78	200.23	302.40
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(0.01)	48.40	171.89	48.39	199.95	302.49	(0.52)	48.30	172.09	47.78	200.23	302.40
6	Paid up Equity share capital	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)*	-	-	-	6,120.22	5,969.77	6,072.32	-	-	-	6,400.06	6,268.63	6,078.57
8	Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each Basic EPS (Rs per share) (not annualised excluding year end)	(0.03)	3.36	11.94	3.33	13.89	21.01	(0.04)	3.36	11.95	3.32	13.90	9.30
	Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each Diluted EPS (Rs per share) (not annualised excluding year end)	(0.03)	3.36	11.94	3.33	13.89	21.01	(0.04)	3.36	11.95	3.32	13.90	9.30

* Reserves includes Securities Premium Account of Rs 622.705 Lakhs in both years.

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The details in prescribed format of the results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.assamentrade.com)



For Assam Entrade Limited
Sd/- (Nishant Gupta)
Managing Director DIN:00326317

Place : Kanpur
Date : 12.11.2025

TENNECO FEDERAL-MOGUL GOETZE (INDIA) LIMITED													
Regd. Office: 803, Best Sky Tower, Netaji Subhash Palace, New Delhi-110034 Corp off. 10th Floor, Paras Twin Towers , "Tower B" Golf Course Road, Sector 54 Gurugram-122002 Website: www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net , CIN : L74899DL1954PLC002452 E mail - investorgrievance@tenneco.com , Phone: + 91 11 - 49057597 +91 124 4784530 Statement of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025 (Rs. in lacs except per share data)													
Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended 30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	48,128.08	47,534.44	45,530.10	95,662.52	89,073.04	176,928.88	49,050.38	48,366.67	46,370.91	97,417.05	90,836.01	180,019.23
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,928.98	5,589.26	5,494.71	12,518.24	10,146.05	21,792.02	7,000.50	6,101.48	5,721.20	13,101.98	10,825.86	23,487.00
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	6,928.98	5,589.26	5,494.71	12,518.24	10,146.05	21,792.02	7,000.50	6,101.48	5,721.20	13,101.98	10,825.86	23,487.00
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,141.98	4,142.97	4,008.55	9,284.95	7,386.41	15,979.48	5,131.35	4,515.14	4,069.94	9,646.49	7,784.80	16,987.56
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	5,072.98	4,142.97	4,008.55	9,215.95	7,386.41	15,532.23	5,069.34	4,515.14	4,069.94	9,584.48	7,784.80	16,555.52
6.	Equity Share Capital	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	Basic (In Rs) :	9.24	7.45	7.21	16.69	13.28	28.72	8.85	7.77	6.87	16.62	13.26	29.13
	Diluted (In Rs) :	9.24	7.45	7.21	16.69	13.28	28.72	8.85	7.77	6.87	16.62	13.26	29.13
Note:													
1. The above result is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the website of the company (http://www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net/web/index.html).													
2. The standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results of Federal-Mogul Goetze India Limited (the "Company") and its subsidiary (collectively, the "Group") for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11 November 2025. The statutory auditors of the Company have expressed an unmodified review conclusion on the standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025.													
3. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.													
Date: 11 November 2025 Place: Gurugram													
For and on behalf of Board of Directors Sd/- (Amit Mittal) Managing Director and Chief Financial Officer DIN- 02292626													

BINANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED													
Registered Office: 37/2, Chinar Park, New Town Rajarhat Main Road, PO Hatiara, Kolkata - 700 157, India Corporate Office: Mercantile Chambers, 12 J.N.heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001. CIN No. L24117WB1962PLC025584													
Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025													
(Amounts in Rs Lakh except per share data)													
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED		
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	0.02	0.03	0.01	0.05	0.02	2.51	0.02	0.03	0.01	0.05	0.02	2.51
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax before exceptional and /or extraordinary Items	(80.55)	(69.69)	(54.50)	(150.24)	(107.40)	(188.36)	(80.57)	(69.68)	(54.63)	(150.25)	(107.67)	(186.77)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after exceptional and /or extraordinary Items	(80.55)	(69.69)	(54.50)	(150.24)	762.15	681.19	(80.57)	(69.68)	(54.63)	(150.25)	761.88	682.78
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax after exceptional and /or extraordinary Items	(80.55)	(69.69)	(54.50)	(150.24)	762.15	681.19	(80.57)	(69.68)	(54.63)	(150.25)	761.88	682.78
5.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(80.55)	(69.69)	(54.50)	(150.24)	762.15	681.19	(80.57)	(69.68)	(54.63)	(150.25)	761.88	682.78
6.	Paid- up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs.10 each)	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve)	(21913.07)	(21832.51)	(21,681.91)	(21913.07)	(21681.91)	(21762.84)	(21682)	(22497)	(21960)	(21682)	(21960)	(22446)
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS)(of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)												
(a)	Before Extraordinary items- Basic & Diluted	(0.26)	(0.22)	(0.17)	(0.48)	2.43	2.17	(0.26)	(0.22)	(0.17)	(0.48)	2.43	2.18
(b)	After Extraordinary items- Basic & Diluted	(0.26)	(0.22)	(0.17)	(0.48)	2.43	2.17	(0.26)	(0.22)	(0.17)	(0.48)	2.43	2.18
Notes:													
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligation and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Company's website www.binaniindustries.com or at the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) or NSE (www.nseindia.com) or CSE (www.cse-india.com)													
2 The Statement of Standalone & Consolidated unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended September, 30 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2025.													
 By order of the Board For BINANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED Sd/- Archana Manoj Shroff Director DIN: 10479683													
Place : Mumbai Date : 12th November, 2025													

TARSONS PRODUCTS LIMITED													
CIN : L51109WB1983PLC036510													
Registered office : Martin Burn Business Park, Room No. 902, BP - 3, Salt Lake, Sector - V, Kolkata - 700091													
Website : www.tarsons.com, Email : info@tarsons.com, Telephone No.: +91 33 3522 0300													
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025													
₹ in million (except per share data)													
Sl No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended		
		September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025	September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	805.08	712.79	801.22	1,517.87	1,449.71	3,141.77	1,023.29	913.64	992.49	1,936.93	1,840.46	3,924.14
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period/year before tax	88.76	47.78	175.12	136.54	262.30	578.71	55.91	30.32	148.65	86.23	211.81	448.01
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period/year after tax	65.27	35.70	129.28	100.97	193.89	427.31	33.22	17.83	102.91	51.05	143.07	297.70
4	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	64.57	35.00	129.09	99.57	193.51	426.13	4.98	(40.74)	72.83	(35.76)	116.83	279.90
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41
6	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	6,417.48	-	-	-	-	-	6,195.70
7	Earning Per Share (Face value of ₹ 2 each share)												
	Basic	1.23	0.67	2.43	1.90	3.64	8.03	0.62	0.34	1.93	0.96	2.69	5.60
	Diluted	1.23	0.67	2.43	1.90	3.64	8.03	0.62	0.34	1.93	0.96	2.69	5.60
Note : 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.tarsons.com. 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th November 2025.													
Place : Kolkata Date: 12th November, 2025  For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Tarsons Products Limited Sanjive Sehgal Chairman and Managing Director DIN: 00787232													

ASSAM ENTRADE LIMITED													
CIN NO. L20219WB1985PLC096557													
16 TARA CHAND DUTTA STREET,2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA-700073 Email id: assamentrade1985@gmail.com Website : www.assamentrade.com													
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2025													
[in terms of Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]													
(Rs. in lakhs)													
No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		For the quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended	For the quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	199.86	188.43	664.40	388.29	849.72	1,281.20	200.12	188.64	664.60	388.76	850.11	1,282.10
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(0.51)	62.62	229.86	62.11	274.99	407.01	(0.53)	62.51	230.06	61.98	275.27	406.93
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(0.51)	62.62	229.86	62.11	274.99	407.01	(0.53)	62.51	230.06	61.98	275.27	406.93
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(0.01)	48.40	171.89	48.39	199.95	302.49	(0.52)	48.30	172.09	47.78	200.23	302.40
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(0.01)	48.40	171.89	48.39	199.95	302.49	(0.52)	48.30	172.09	47.78	200.23	302.40
6	Paid up Equity share capital	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)*	-	-	-	6,120.22	5,969.77	6,072.32	-	-	-	6,400.06	6,268.63	6,078.57
8	Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each Basic EPS (Rs per share) (not annualised excluding year end)	(0.03)	3.36	11.94	3.33	13.89	21.01	(0.04)	3.36	11.95	3.32	13.90	9.30
	Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each Diluted EPS (Rs per share) (not annualised excluding year end)	(0.03)	3.36	11.94	3.33	13.89	21.01	(0.04)	3.36	11.95	3.32	13.90	9.30

* Reserves includes Securities Premium Account of Rs 622.705 Lakhs in both years.

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The details in prescribed format of the results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.assamentrade.com)

Place : Kanpur
Date : 12.11.2025



For Assam Entrade Limited
Sd/- (Nishant Gupta)
Managing Director DIN:00326317

TENNECO

FEDERAL-MOGUL GOETZE (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: 803, Best Sky Tower, Netaji Subhash Palace, New Delhi-110034

Corp off. 10th Floor, Paras Twin Towers , "Tower B" Golf Course Road, Sector 54 Gurugram-122002

Website: www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net, CIN : L74899DL1954PLC002452 E mail - investorgrievance@tenneco.com, Phone: + 91 11 - 49057597 +91 124 4784530

Statement of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025

(Rs. in lacs except per share data)

Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended 30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	48,128.08	47,534.44	45,530.10	95,662.52	89,073.04	176,928.88	49,050.38	48,366.67	46,370.91	97,417.05	90,836.01	180,019.23
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,928.98	5,589.26	5,494.71	12,518.24	10,146.05	21,792.02	7,000.50	6,101.48	5,721.20	13,101.98	10,825.86	23,487.00
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	6,928.98	5,589.26	5,494.71	12,518.24	10,146.05	21,792.02	7,000.50	6,101.48	5,721.20	13,101.98	10,825.86	23,487.00
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,141.98	4,142.97	4,008.55	9,284.95	7,386.41	15,979.48	5,131.35	4,515.14	4,069.94	9,646.49	7,784.80	16,987.56
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	5,072.98	4,142.97	4,008.55	9,215.95	7,386.41	15,532.23	5,069.34	4,515.14	4,069.94	9,584.48	7,784.80	16,555.52
6.	Equity Share Capital	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	Basic (In Rs) :	9.24	7.45	7.21	16.69	13.28	28.72	8.85	7.77	6.87	16.62	13.26	29.13
	Diluted (In Rs) :	9.24	7.45	7.21	16.69	13.28	28.72	8.85	7.77	6.87	16.62	13.26	29.13

Note:

1. The above result is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the website of the company (<http://www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net/web/index.html>).

2. The standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results of Federal-Mogul Goetze India Limited (the "Company") and its subsidiary (collectively, the "Group") for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11 November 2025. The statutory auditors of the Company have expressed an unmodified review conclusion on the standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025.

3. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

Date: 11 November 2025

Place: Gurugram

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-

(Amit Mittal)

Managing Director and Chief Financial Officer

DIN- 02292626

BINANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED																		
		Registered Office: 37/2, Chinar Park, New Town Rajarhat Main Road, PO Hatiara, Kolkata - 700 157, India Corporate Office: Mercantile Chambers, 12 J.N.heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001. CIN No. L24117WB1962PLC025584																
		Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025																
(Amounts in Rs Lakh except per share data)																		
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED										
		QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED					
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited					
1.	Total Income from Operations	0.02	0.03	0.01	0.05	0.02	2.51	0.02	0.03	0.01	0.05	0.02	2.51					
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax before exceptional and /or extraordinary Items	(80.55)	(69.69)	(54.50)	(150.24)	(107.40)	(188.36)	(80.57)	(69.68)	(54.63)	(150.25)	(107.67)	(186.77)					
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after exceptional and /or extraordinary Items	(80.55)	(69.69)	(54.50)	(150.24)	762.15	681.19	(80.57)	(69.68)	(54.63)	(150.25)	761.88	682.78					
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax after exceptional and /or extraordinary Items	(80.55)	(69.69)	(54.50)	(150.24)	762.15	681.19	(80.57)	(69.68)	(54.63)	(150.25)	761.88	682.78					
5.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(80.55)	(69.69)	(54.50)	(150.24)	762.15	681.19	(80.57)	(69.68)	(54.63)	(150.25)	761.88	682.78					
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs.10 each)	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138					
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve)	(21913.07)	(21832.51)	(21,681.91)	(21913.07)	(21,681.91)	(21,762.84)	(21,682)	(22,497)	(21,960)	(21,682)	(21,960)	(22,446)					
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS)(of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)																	
(a)	Before Extraordinary items- Basic & Diluted	(0.26)	(0.22)	(0.17)	(0.48)	2.43	2.17	(0.26)	(0.22)	(0.17)	(0.48)	2.43	2.18					
(b)	After Extraordinary items- Basic & Diluted	(0.26)	(0.22)	(0.17)	(0.48)	2.43	2.17	(0.26)	(0.22)	(0.17)	(0.48)	2.43	2.18					
Notes:																		
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligation and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Company's website www.binaniindustries.com or at the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) or NSE (www.nseindia.com) or CSE (www.cse-india.com)																		
2 The Statement of Standalone & Consolidated unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended September, 30 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2025.																		
								By order of the Board For BINANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED Sd/- Archana Manoj Shroff Director DIN: 10479683										
Place : Mumbai																		
Date : 12th November, 2025																		

TARSONS PRODUCTS LIMITED													
		CIN : L51109WB1983PLC036510 Registered office : Martin Burn Business Park, Room No. 902, BP - 3, Salt Lake, Sector - V, Kolkata - 700091 Website : www.tarsons.com, Email : info@tarsons.com, Telephone No.: +91 33 3522 0300											
		EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025											
₹ in million (except per share data)													
Sl No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended			Half Year ended			Quarter ended			Half Year ended		
		September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025	September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	805.08	712.79	801.22	1,517.87	1,449.71	3,141.77	1,023.29	913.64	992.49	1,936.93	1,840.46	3,924.14
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period/year before tax	88.76	47.78	175.12	136.54	262.30	578.71	55.91	30.32	148.65	86.23	211.81	448.01
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period/year after tax	65.27	35.70	129.28	100.97	193.89	427.31	33.22	17.83	102.91	51.05	143.07	297.70
4	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	64.57	35.00	129.09	99.57	193.51	426.13	4.98	(40.74)	72.83	(35.76)	116.83	279.90
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41
6	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	6,417.48	-	-	-	-	-	6,195.70
7	Earning Per Share (Face value of ₹ 2 each share)												
	Basic	1.23	0.67	2.43	1.90	3.64	8.03	0.62	0.34	1.93	0.96	2.69	5.60
	Diluted	1.23	0.67	2.43	1.90	3.64	8.03	0.62	0.34	1.93	0.96	2.69	5.60
Note :													
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.tarsons.com.													
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th November 2025.													
		For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Tarsons Products Limited Sanjive Sehgal Chairman and Managing Director DIN: 00787232											
Place : Kolkata													
Date: 12th November, 2025													

ASSAM ENTRADE LIMITED													
CIN NO. L20219WB1985PLC096557													
16 TARA CHAND DUTTA STREET,2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA-700073 Email id: assamentrade1985@gmail.com Website : www.assamentrade.com													
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2025													
[in terms of Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]													
(Rs. in lakhs)													
No	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		For the quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended	For the quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	199.86	188.43	664.40	388.29	849.72	1,281.20	200.12	188.64	664.60	388.76	850.11	1,282.10
2	Net profit /(loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(0.51)	62.62	229.86	62.11	274.99	407.01	(0.53)	62.51	230.06	61.98	275.27	406.93
3	Net profit /(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(0.51)	62.62	229.86	62.11	274.99	407.01	(0.53)	62.51	230.06	61.98	275.27	406.93
4	Net profit /(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(0.01)	48.40	171.89	48.39	199.95	302.49	(0.52)	48.30	172.09	47.78	200.23	302.40
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(0.01)	48.40	171.89	48.39	199.95	302.49	(0.52)	48.30	172.09	47.78	200.23	302.40
6	Paid up Equity share capital	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)*	-	-	-	6,120.22	5,969.77	6,072.32	-	-	-	6,400.06	6,268.63	6,078.57
8	Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each Basic EPS (Rs per share) (not annualised excluding year end)	(0.03)	3.36	11.94	3.33	13.89	21.01	(0.04)	3.36	11.95	3.32	13.90	9.30
	Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each Diluted EPS (Rs per share) (not annualised excluding year end)	(0.03)	3.36	11.94	3.33	13.89	21.01	(0.04)	3.36	11.95	3.32	13.90	9.30
* Reserves includes Securities Premium Account of Rs 622.705 Lakhs in both years.													
Notes:													
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The details in prescribed format of the results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.assamentrade.com)													
													
For Assam Entrade Limited Sd/- (Nishant Gupta) Managing Director DIN:00326317													
Place : Kanpur Date : 12.11.2025													



FEDERAL-MOGUL GOETZE (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: 803, Best Sky Tower, Netaji Subhash Palace, New Delhi-110034
Corp off. 10th Floor, Paras Twin Towers ,"Tower B" Golf Course Road, Sector 54 Gurugram-122002
Website: www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net, CIN : L74899DL1954PLC002452 E mail - investorgrievance@tenneco.com, Phone: + 91 11 - 49057597 +91 124 4784530

Statement of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025

(Rs. in lacs except per share data)

Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended 30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	48,128.08	47,534.44	45,530.10	95,662.52	89,073.04	176,928.88	49,050.38	48,366.67	46,370.91	97,417.05	90,836.01	180,019.23
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,928.98	5,589.26	5,494.71	12,518.24	10,146.05	21,792.02	7,000.50	6,101.48	5,721.20	13,101.98	10,825.86	23,487.00
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	6,928.98	5,589.26	5,494.71	12,518.24	10,146.05	21,792.02	7,000.50	6,101.48	5,721.20	13,101.98	10,825.86	23,487.00
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,141.98	4,142.97	4,008.55	9,284.95	7,386.41	15,979.48	5,131.35	4,515.14	4,069.94	9,646.49	7,784.80	16,987.56
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	5,072.98	4,142.97	4,008.55	9,215.95	7,386.41	15,532.23	5,069.34	4,515.14	4,069.94	9,584.48	7,784.80	16,555.52
6.	Equity Share Capital	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic (In Rs) :	9.24	7.45	7.21	16.69	13.28	28.72	8.85	7.77	6.87	16.62	13.26	29.13
	Diluted (In Rs) :	9.24	7.45	7.21	16.69	13.28	28.72	8.85	7.77	6.87	16.62	13.26	29.13

Note:

The above result is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the website of the company (<http://www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net/web/index.html>).

The standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results of Federal-Mogul Goetze India Limited ("the Company") and its subsidiary (collectively, the "Group") for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11 November 2025. The statutory auditors of the Company have expressed an unmodified review conclusion on the standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025.

The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-

(Amit Mittal)

Managing Director and Chief Financial Officer

DIN- 02292626

Date: 11 November 2025

Place: Gurugram



Binani		BINANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED											
		Registered Office: 37/2, Chinar Park, New Town Rajarhat Main Road, PO Hatiara, Kolkata - 700 157, India Corporate Office: Mercantile Chambers, 12 J.N.heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001. CIN No. L24117WB1962PLC025584											
		Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025											
		(Amounts in Rs Lakh except per share data)											
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED			QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	0.02	0.03	0.01	0.05	0.02	2.51	0.02	0.03	0.01	0.05	0.02	2.51
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax before exceptional and /or extraordinary Items	(80.55)	(69.69)	(54.50)	(150.24)	(107.40)	(188.36)	(80.57)	(69.68)	(54.63)	(150.25)	(107.67)	(186.77)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after exceptional and /or extraordinary Items	(80.55)	(69.69)	(54.50)	(150.24)	762.15	681.19	(80.57)	(69.68)	(54.63)	(150.25)	761.88	682.78
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax after exceptional and /or extraordinary Items	(80.55)	(69.69)	(54.50)	(150.24)	762.15	681.19	(80.57)	(69.68)	(54.63)	(150.25)	761.88	682.78
5.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(80.55)	(69.69)	(54.50)	(150.24)	762.15	681.19	(80.57)	(69.68)	(54.63)	(150.25)	761.88	682.78
6.	Paid- up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs.10 each)	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve)	(21913.07)	(21832.51)	(21,681.91)	(21913.07)	(21681.91)	(21762.84)	(21682)	(22497)	(21960)	(21682)	(21960)	(22446)
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS)(of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)												
(a)	Before Extraordinary items- Basic & Diluted	(0.26)	(0.22)	(0.17)	(0.48)	2.43	2.17	(0.26)	(0.22)	(0.17)	(0.48)	2.43	2.18
(b)	After Extraordinary items- Basic & Diluted	(0.26)	(0.22)	(0.17)	(0.48)	2.43	2.17	(0.26)	(0.22)	(0.17)	(0.48)	2.43	2.18
Notes:													
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligation and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Company's website www.binaniindustries.com or at the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) or NSE (www.nseindia.com) or CSE (www.cse-india.com)													
2 The Statement of Standalone & Consolidated unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended September, 30 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2025.													
 By order of the Board For BINANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED Sd/- Archana Manoj Shroff Director DIN: 10479683													
Place : Mumbai Date : 12th November, 2025													

TARSONS PRODUCTS LIMITED													
CIN : L51109WB1983PLC036510													
Registered office : Martin Burn Business Park, Room No. 902, BP - 3, Salt Lake, Sector - V, Kolkata - 700091													
Website : www.tarsons.com, Email : info@tarsons.com, Telephone No.: +91 33 3522 0300													
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025													
₹ in million (except per share data)													
Sl No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended			Half Year ended			Quarter ended			Half Year ended		
		September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025	September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	805.08	712.79	801.22	1,517.87	1,449.71	3,141.77	1,023.29	913.64	992.49	1,936.93	1,840.46	3,924.14
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period/year before tax	88.76	47.78	175.12	136.54	262.30	578.71	55.91	30.32	148.65	86.23	211.81	448.01
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period/year after tax	65.27	35.70	129.28	100.97	193.89	427.31	33.22	17.83	102.91	51.05	143.07	297.70
4	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	64.57	35.00	129.09	99.57	193.51	426.13	4.98	(40.74)	72.83	(35.76)	116.83	279.90
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41
6	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	6,417.48	-	-	-	-	-	6,195.70
7	Earning Per Share (Face value of ₹ 2 each share)												
	Basic	1.23	0.67	2.43	1.90	3.64	8.03	0.62	0.34	1.93	0.96	2.69	5.60
	Diluted	1.23	0.67	2.43	1.90	3.64	8.03	0.62	0.34	1.93	0.96	2.69	5.60
Note :													
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.tarsons.com.													
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th November 2025.													
													
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Tarsons Products Limited Sanjeev Sehgal Chairman and Managing Director DIN: 00787232													
Place : Kolkata Date: 12th November, 2025													

ASSAM ENTRADE LIMITED													
CIN NO. L20219WB1985PLC096557													
16 TARA CHAND DUTTA STREET,2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA-700073 Email id: assamentrade1985@gmail.com Website : www.assamentrade.com													
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2025													
[in terms of Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]													
(Rs. in lakhs)													
No	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		For the quarter ended			Half year ended			For the quarter ended			Half year ended		
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	199.86	188.43	664.40	388.29	849.72	1,281.20	200.12	188.64	664.60	388.76	850.11	1,282.10
2	Net profit /(loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(0.51)	62.62	229.86	62.11	274.99	407.01	(0.53)	62.51	230.06	61.98	275.27	406.93
3	Net profit /(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(0.51)	62.62	229.86	62.11	274.99	407.01	(0.53)	62.51	230.06	61.98	275.27	406.93
4	Net profit /(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(0.01)	48.40	171.89	48.39	199.95	302.49	(0.52)	48.30	172.09	47.78	200.23	302.40
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(0.01)	48.40	171.89	48.39	199.95	302.49	(0.52)	48.30	172.09	47.78	200.23	302.40
6	Paid up Equity share capital	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)*	-	-	-	6,120.22	5,969.77	6,072.32	-	-	-	6,400.06	6,268.63	6,078.57
8	Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each Basic EPS (Rs per share) (not annualised excluding year end)	(0.03)	3.36	11.94	3.33	13.89	21.01	(0.04)	3.36	11.95	3.32	13.90	9.30
	Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each Diluted EPS (Rs per share) (not annualised excluding year end)	(0.03)	3.36	11.94	3.33	13.89	21.01	(0.04)	3.36	11.95	3.32	13.90	9.30

* Reserves includes Securities Premium Account of Rs 622.705 Lakhs in both years.

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The details in prescribed format of the results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.assamentrade.com)



For Assam Entrade Limited
Sd/- (Nishant Gupta)
Managing Director DIN:00326317

Place : Kanpur
Date : 12.11.2025

TENNECO FEDERAL-MOGUL GOETZE (INDIA) LIMITED													
Regd. Office: 803, Best Sky Tower, Netaji Subhash Palace, New Delhi-110034													
Corp off. 10th Floor, Paras Twin Towers , "Tower B" Golf Course Road, Sector 54 Gurugram-122002													
Website: www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net , CIN : L74899DL1954PLC002452 E mail - investorgrievance@tenneco.com , Phone: + 91 11 - 49057597 +91 124 4784530													
Statement of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025													
(Rs. in lacs except per share data)													
Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended 30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	48,128.08	47,534.44	45,530.10	95,662.52	89,073.04	176,928.88	49,050.38	48,366.67	46,370.91	97,417.05	90,836.01	180,019.23
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,928.98	5,589.26	5,494.71	12,518.24	10,146.05	21,792.02	7,000.50	6,101.48	5,721.20	13,101.98	10,825.86	23,487.00
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	6,928.98	5,589.26	5,494.71	12,518.24	10,146.05	21,792.02	7,000.50	6,101.48	5,721.20	13,101.98	10,825.86	23,487.00
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,141.98	4,142.97	4,008.55	9,284.95	7,386.41	15,979.48	5,131.35	4,515.14	4,069.94	9,646.49	7,784.80	16,987.56
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	5,072.98	4,142.97	4,008.55	9,215.95	7,386.41	15,532.23	5,069.34	4,515.14	4,069.94	9,584.48	7,784.80	16,555.52
6.	Equity Share Capital	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	Basic (In Rs) :	9.24	7.45	7.21	16.69	13.28	28.72	8.85	7.77	6.87	16.62	13.26	29.13
	Diluted (In Rs) :	9.24	7.45	7.21	16.69	13.28	28.72	8.85	7.77	6.87	16.62	13.26	29.13
Note:													
1. The above result is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the website of the company (http://www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net/web/index.html).													
2. The standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results of Federal-Mogul Goetze India Limited (the "Company") and its subsidiary (collectively, the "Group") for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11 November 2025. The statutory auditors of the Company have expressed an unmodified review conclusion on the standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025.													
3. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.													
For and on behalf of Board of Directors Sd/- (Amit Mittal) Managing Director and Chief Financial Officer DIN- 02292626													
Date: 11 November 2025 Place: Gurugram													
													

BINANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED													
Registered Office: 37/2, Chinar Park, New Town Rajarhat Main Road, PO Hatiara, Kolkata - 700 157, India Corporate Office: Mercantile Chambers, 12 J.N.heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001. CIN No. L24117WB1962PLC025584													
Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025													
(Amounts in Rs Lakh except per share data)													
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED		
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	0.02	0.03	0.01	0.05	0.02	2.51	0.02	0.03	0.01	0.05	0.02	2.51
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax before exceptional and /or extraordinary Items	(80.55)	(69.69)	(54.50)	(150.24)	(107.40)	(188.36)	(80.57)	(69.68)	(54.63)	(150.25)	(107.67)	(186.77)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after exceptional and /or extraordinary Items	(80.55)	(69.69)	(54.50)	(150.24)	762.15	681.19	(80.57)	(69.68)	(54.63)	(150.25)	761.88	682.78
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax after exceptional and /or extraordinary Items	(80.55)	(69.69)	(54.50)	(150.24)	762.15	681.19	(80.57)	(69.68)	(54.63)	(150.25)	761.88	682.78
5.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(80.55)	(69.69)	(54.50)	(150.24)	762.15	681.19	(80.57)	(69.68)	(54.63)	(150.25)	761.88	682.78
6.	Paid- up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs.10 each)	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve)	(21913.07)	(21832.51)	(21,681.91)	(21913.07)	(21681.91)	(21762.84)	(21682)	(22497)	(21960)	(21682)	(21960)	(22446)
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS)(of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)												
(a)	Before Extraordinary items- Basic & Diluted	(0.26)	(0.22)	(0.17)	(0.48)	2.43	2.17	(0.26)	(0.22)	(0.17)	(0.48)	2.43	2.18
(b)	After Extraordinary items- Basic & Diluted	(0.26)	(0.22)	(0.17)	(0.48)	2.43	2.17	(0.26)	(0.22)	(0.17)	(0.48)	2.43	2.18
Notes:													
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligation and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Company's website www.binaniindustries.com or at the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) or NSE (www.nseindia.com) or CSE (www.cse-india.com)													
2 The Statement of Standalone & Consolidated unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended September, 30 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2025.													
 By order of the Board For BINANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED Sd/- Archana Manoj Shroff Director DIN: 10479683 Place : Mumbai Date : 12th November, 2025													

TARSONS PRODUCTS LIMITED													
CIN : L51109WB1983PLC036510													
Registered office : Martin Burn Business Park, Room No. 902, BP - 3, Salt Lake, Sector - V, Kolkata - 700091													
Website : www.tarsons.com, Email : info@tarsons.com, Telephone No.: +91 33 3522 0300													
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025													
₹ in million (except per share data)													
Sl No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended		
		September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025	September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	805.08	712.79	801.22	1,517.87	1,449.71	3,141.77	1,023.29	913.64	992.49	1,936.93	1,840.46	3,924.14
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period/year before tax	88.76	47.78	175.12	136.54	262.30	578.71	55.91	30.32	148.65	86.23	211.81	448.01
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period/year after tax	65.27	35.70	129.28	100.97	193.89	427.31	33.22	17.83	102.91	51.05	143.07	297.70
4	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	64.57	35.00	129.09	99.57	193.51	426.13	4.98	(40.74)	72.83	(35.76)	116.83	279.90
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41
6	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	6,417.48	-	-	-	-	-	6,195.70
7	Earning Per Share (Face value of ₹ 2 each share)												
	Basic	1.23	0.67	2.43	1.90	3.64	8.03	0.62	0.34	1.93	0.96	2.69	5.60
	Diluted	1.23	0.67	2.43	1.90	3.64	8.03	0.62	0.34	1.93	0.96	2.69	5.60
Note : 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.tarsons.com. 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th November 2025.													
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Tarsons Products Limited Sanjive Sehgal Chairman and Managing Director DIN: 00787232 Place : Kolkata Date: 12th November, 2025 													

ASSAM ENTRADE LIMITED													
CIN NO. L20219WB1985PLC096557													
16 TARA CHAND DUTTA STREET,2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA-700073 Email id: assamentrade1985@gmail.com Website : www.assamentrade.com													
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2025													
[in terms of Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]													
(Rs. in lakhs)													
No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		For the quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended	For the quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	199.86	188.43	664.40	388.29	849.72	1,281.20	200.12	188.64	664.60	388.76	850.11	1,282.10
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(0.51)	62.62	229.86	62.11	274.99	407.01	(0.53)	62.51	230.06	61.98	275.27	406.93
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(0.51)	62.62	229.86	62.11	274.99	407.01	(0.53)	62.51	230.06	61.98	275.27	406.93
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(0.01)	48.40	171.89	48.39	199.95	302.49	(0.52)	48.30	172.09	47.78	200.23	302.40
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(0.01)	48.40	171.89	48.39	199.95	302.49	(0.52)	48.30	172.09	47.78	200.23	302.40
6	Paid up Equity share capital	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)*	-	-	-	6,120.22	5,969.77	6,072.32	-	-	-	6,400.06	6,268.63	6,078.57
8	Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each Basic EPS (Rs per share) (not annualised excluding year end)	(0.03)	3.36	11.94	3.33	13.89	21.01	(0.04)	3.36	11.95	3.32	13.90	9.30
	Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each Diluted EPS (Rs per share) (not annualised excluding year end)	(0.03)	3.36	11.94	3.33	13.89	21.01	(0.04)	3.36	11.95	3.32	13.90	9.30

* Reserves includes Securities Premium Account of Rs 622.705 Lakhs in both years.

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The details in prescribed format of the results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.assamentrade.com)

Place : Kanpur
Date : 12.11.2025



For Assam Entrade Limited
Sd/- (Nishant Gupta)
Managing Director DIN:00326317

TENNECO FEDERAL-MOGUL GOETZE (INDIA) LIMITED													
Regd. Office: 803, Best Sky Tower, Netaji Subhash Palace, New Delhi-110034													
Corp off. 10th Floor, Paras Twin Towers, "Tower B" Golf Course Road, Sector 54 Gurugram-122002													
Website: www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net , CIN : L74899DL1954PLC002452 E mail - investorgrievance@tenneco.com , Phone: + 91 11 - 49057597 +91 124 4784530													
Statement of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025													
(Rs. in lacs except per share data)													
Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended 30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	48,128.08	47,534.44	45,530.10	95,662.52	89,073.04	176,928.88	49,050.38	48,366.67	46,370.91	97,417.05	90,836.01	180,019.23
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,928.98	5,589.26	5,494.71	12,518.24	10,146.05	21,792.02	7,000.50	6,101.48	5,721.20	13,101.98	10,825.86	23,487.00
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	6,928.98	5,589.26	5,494.71	12,518.24	10,146.05	21,792.02	7,000.50	6,101.48	5,721.20	13,101.98	10,825.86	23,487.00
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,141.98	4,142.97	4,008.55	9,284.95	7,386.41	15,979.48	5,131.35	4,515.14	4,069.94	9,646.49	7,784.80	16,987.56
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	5,072.98	4,142.97	4,008.55	9,215.95	7,386.41	15,532.23	5,069.34	4,515.14	4,069.94	9,584.48	7,784.80	16,555.52
6.	Equity Share Capital	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21	5,563.21
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	Basic (In Rs) :	9.24	7.45	7.21	16.69	13.28	28.72	8.85	7.77	6.87	16.62	13.26	29.13
	Diluted (In Rs) :	9.24	7.45	7.21	16.69	13.28	28.72	8.85	7.77	6.87	16.62	13.26	29.13
Note:													
1. The above result is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the website of the company (http://www.federalmogulgoetzeindia.net/web/index.html).													
2. The standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results of Federal-Mogul Goetze India Limited (the "Company") and its subsidiary (collectively, the "Group") for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11 November 2025. The statutory auditors of the Company have expressed an unmodified review conclusion on the standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025.													
3. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.													
 For and on behalf of Board of Directors Sd/- (Amit Mittal) Managing Director and Chief Financial Officer DIN- 02292626													
Date: 11 November 2025													
Place: Gurugram													

বैंक ऑफ इंडिया Bank of India Relationship Beyond Banking		ব্যাঙ্ক অফ ইন্ডিয়া কামারহাটি ব্রাঞ্চ ১৭/২, বিটি রোড, রপতানা, কলকাতা-৭০০০৫৮		বকেয়া লকার ভাড়া প্রদানের জন্য নোটিশ	
ক্রম নং	লকার ধারকের নাম	ঠিকানা	বকেয়া লকার ভাড়া (প্রযোজ্য জিএসটি চার্জ বাদে)	নোটিশ প্রেরণের বিশদ তথ্য	যে তারিখ থেকে বকেয়া
১	মুকুন্দ মোহন ব্যানার্জি, কাঞ্চন ব্যানার্জি, বরুণা ব্যানার্জি, লকার নং- ০০০৩৯২ টাইপ 'এ'	কুমারপাড়া রোড, আগারপাড়া, কামারহাটি, কলকাতা-৭০০০৫৮	₹১১,৮০০/-	১) ১৮.০৪.২০২৪ ২) ১১.০৪.২০২৪ ৩) ০২.১১.২০২৪ ৪) ১৮.০২.২০২৫ (চূড়ান্ত নোটিশ)	১৭.০৫.২০২০
২	পরিমল চন্দ্র ব্রহ্মপত্নী, পলাশ চন্দ্রপত্নী লকার নং-০০০৪২৩, টাইপ 'এ'	৫৭, নগেন্দ্রনাথ মুখার্জি রোড, পোঃ- কামারহাটি কলকাতা-৭০০১০৯	₹১২,৩৯০/-	১) ১৭.১০.২০২২ ২) ১৫.০৭.২০২৩ ৩) ১১.০৮.২০২৩ ৪) ০২.১১.২০২৪ (চূড়ান্ত নোটিশ)	০৭.১২.২০১৮
৩	পঙ্কজ গুপ্তা, অশোক গুপ্তা লকার নং ০০০১২৫, টাইপ 'এ'	৩৫এমএম ফিয়ার রোড, বেলঘরিয়া, কলকাতা-৭০০০৫৬	₹১০,৬২০/-	১) ১৭.১০.২০২২ ২) ১৫.০৭.২০২৩ ৩) ১১.০৮.২০২৩ ৪) ০২.১১.২০২৪ (চূড়ান্ত নোটিশ)	২০.০৯.২০১৯
৪	অমলা দে, হরেন্দ্রনাথ দে লকার নং ০০০১২৫, টাইপ 'এ'	পি/২৩, মানসবাগ, শোঃ- বেলঘরিয়া, কলকাতা-৭০০০৫৬	₹২১,২৪৬/-	১) ১৭.১০.২০২২ ২) ১৫.০৭.২০২৩ ৩) ১১.০৮.২০২৩ ৪) ০২.১১.২০২৪ (চূড়ান্ত নোটিশ)	১১.১০.২০১৩
৫	অনিমা সেন গুপ্তা, শেখালি সেন গুপ্তা লকার নং ০০০৭১১, টাইপ 'এ'	নিবাস- তপনসেন সেন গুপ্তা ১৬, অনুশূন্য রোড, কলকাতা- ৭০০০৫৬	₹১২,৩৯০/-	১) ১৭.১০.২০২২ ২) ১৫.০৭.২০২৩ ৩) ১১.০৮.২০২৩ ৪) ০২.১১.২০২৪ (চূড়ান্ত নোটিশ)	০৮.০৭.২০১৮
৬	সঞ্জয় সারায়োগি, রিভা সারায়োগি লকার নং ০০০৪৫৯, টাইপ 'এ'	বনহগুলি, ফ্লাট নং বি ১৭/৩, উত্তরায়ন হাউজিং এজেন্ট কলকাতা-৭০০০৩৫	₹১৪,১৬০/-	১) ১৭.১০.২০২২ ২) ১৫.০৭.২০২৩ ৩) ১১.০৮.২০২৩ ৪) ০২.১১.২০২৪ (চূড়ান্ত নোটিশ)	১৪.০৬.২০১৭
৭	তারার সারায়োগি লকার নং ০০০১৫১, টাইপ 'এ'	বনহগুলি, ফ্লাট নং বি ১৭/৩, উত্তরায়ন হাউজিং এজেন্ট কলকাতা-৭০০০৩৫	₹১২,৩৯০/-	১) ১৭.১০.২০২২ ২) ১৫.০৭.২০২৩ ৩) ১১.০৮.২০২৩ ৪) ০২.১১.২০২৪ (চূড়ান্ত নোটিশ)	১১.০৬.২০১৮
৮	রামকৃষ্ণ রায়, রুমা রায় লকার নং ০০০০৪৬/১, টাইপ 'এ'	৫২ বিএ নগেন্দ্রনাথ রোড, টেলিগ্রাফী পাড়া, কলকাতা-৭০০০৪৭	₹৭০৮০/-	১) ১৮.০৪.২০২৪ ২) ১১.০৪.২০২৪ ৩) ০২.১১.২০২৪ ৪) ১৮.০২.২০২৫ (চূড়ান্ত নোটিশ)	০৩.০৭.২০২১
৯	অনিমা দত্ত, সুবীর দত্ত লকার নং ০০০০৯৬, টাইপ 'এ'	১২৮/১, বিএ খোষাল রোড, আদ্যারহাট, পোঃ, কলকাতা-৭০০০৫৭	₹৯৪৪০/-	১) ১৮.০৪.২০২৪ ২) ১১.০৪.২০২৪ ৩) ০২.১১.২০২৪ ৪) ১৮.০২.২০২৫ (চূড়ান্ত নোটিশ)	১৫.০৬.২০২১
১০	ইনসান আলি, সুলতানা বেগম লকার নং ০০০০১০১, টাইপ 'এ'	নিবাস সাকিনা হাউজ, আর পি গুপ্তা পার্ক টিটাগড়, কলকাতা- ৭০০০১৩	₹৪৬,০২০/-	১) ১৭.১০.২০২২ ২) ১৫.০৭.২০২৩ ৩) ১১.০৮.২০২৩ ৪) ০২.১১.২০২৪ (চূড়ান্ত নোটিশ)	২৮.০৯.২০১৯

“উপরিবর্ণিত সকল লকার ধারক তাদের লকারগুলি ব্যাঙ্ক অফ ইন্ডিয়া, কামারহাটি ব্রাঞ্চে পরিশোধনা করেছেন। ওপরের টেবিলে ৫ নং কলামে উল্লিখিত তারিখগুলিতে বকেয়া লকার ভাড়া প্রদানের জন্য আনামা বারংবার বার্তা পাঠিয়েছেন। অংশ, বিধি অনুস্মারক প্রেরণ সত্ত্বেও উক্ত অর্থাক্ত আদায় দেওয়া হয়নি। এতদ্বারা এই বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রকাশের তারিখ থেকে ১৫ দিনের মধ্যে ওপরের টেবিলে ৫ নং কলামে উল্লিখিত বকেয়া লকার ভাড়া জমা দেওয়ার জন্য উপরিস্থিত সকল লকার ধারকের প্রতি পুনরায় পরামর্শ দেওয়া হচ্ছে। বকেয়া লকার ভাড়া আদায় না দেওয়া হলে এই প্রকারণা(নোটিশের তারিখ থেকে ১৫ দিন পরে এই ব্যাঙ্ক সংশ্লিষ্ট লকার ধারকগণের উপরিস্থিত লকারগুলি ভেঙে খুলে ফেলবে যার ঝুঁকি ও দায় সম্পূর্ণতঃ সংশ্লিষ্ট লকার ধারকগণের ওপরই বর্তাবে।”

তারিখ: ১৩.১১.২০২৫
স্থান: কামারহাটি

অনুমোদিত আধিকারিক
ব্যাঙ্ক অফ ইন্ডিয়া

ক্রম নং	বিবরণ	সমাপ্ত ব্রৈমাসিক		সমাপ্ত অর্থ বছর		সমাপ্ত পূর্ব বছর
		৩০.০৯.২০২৫	৩০.০৯.২০২৪	৩০.০৯.২০২৫	৩০.০৯.২০২৪	৩১.০৩.২০২৫
		অনিরীক্ষিত	অনিরীক্ষিত	অনিরীক্ষিত	নিরীক্ষিত	
১	কারবার থেকে মোট আয়	৮৫০৯.৭৫	১১৪০৭.৪৯	১৭৭৭০.০১	২২১৪৪.৩৬	৩৭৫৩৪.৮৭
২	কারবার থেকে সংশ্লিষ্ট মোয়াড়ে নেট মুনাফা (+)/ক্ষতি (-) [কর, ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/বা বিশেষ দফাসমূহ বিবেচনার আগে]	-২৫৮.২১	২৫১৩.৪৯	৮৫৮.৬২	৪১৭৯.১১	২৫২২.৭৭
৩	কারবার থেকে সংশ্লিষ্ট মোয়াড়ে কর-পূর্ব নেট মুনাফা (+)/ক্ষতি (-) [ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/বা বিশেষ দফাসমূহ বিবেচনার পরে]	-২৫৮.২১	২৫১৩.৪৯	৮৫৮.৬২	৪১৭৯.১১	২৫২২.৭৭
৪	কারবার থেকে সংশ্লিষ্ট মোয়াড়ে নেট মুনাফা (+)/ক্ষতি (-) [কর, ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/বা বিশেষ দফাসমূহ বিবেচনার পরে]	-৩৩০.১৭	১৮০৭.২১	৪৬৩.৫৯	৩৬৯১.৬৫	১৭২০.৮৩
৫	সংশ্লিষ্ট মোয়াড়ে মোট বেধণমা আয় [সংশ্লিষ্ট মোয়াড়ে কর-পরবর্তী মুনাফা/(ক্ষতি) এবং কর-পরবর্তী অন্যান্য বেধণমা আয় অন্তর্ভুক্ত করে]	-৩৪৮.৭০	১৭৭৭.০০	৪৯৬.৭০	৩৬৮১.৭৫	১৬০৬.৫৮
৬	ইকুইটি শেয়ার মুদ্রান	৫৭০.৭২	৫৭০.৭২	৫৭০.৭২	৫৭০.৭২	
৭	অন্যান্য ইকুইটি	-	-	-	-	৩৮৬৭৭.৬২
৮	শেয়ার হতি আয় (প্রতিষ্ঠার ১০০/-) (ক) বিনিয়াদি (২): (খ) মিশ্রিত (২):	-৫.৭৯ -৫.৭৯	৩১.৬৭ ৩১.৬৭	৮.১২ ৮.১২	৬৪.৬৮ ৬৪.৬৮	৩০.১৪ ৩০.১৪

দ্রষ্টব্য:

- উপরিলিখিত অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলগুলি ১২ নভেম্বর, ২০২৫ তারিখে আয়োজিত নিজ নিজ সভায় অডিট কমিটি দ্বারা পর্যালোচিত ও পর্যালোকমণ্ডলী দ্বারা অনুমোদিত হয়েছে। সেবি (এলও অ্যান্ড ডিআর) রেগুলেশনস, ২০১৫-এর রেগুলেশন ৩৩ অধীন প্রয়োজনানুসারে বিবিধক অডিটরগণ ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৫ সমাপ্ত ব্রৈমাসিক ও অর্থ বছরের আর্থিক ফলাফলের ওপর সীমিত পর্যালোচনা চালিয়ে গেছেন।
- ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৫ সমাপ্ত ব্রৈমাসিক ও অর্থ বছরের অনিরীক্ষিত এই আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিষয়ে কোম্পানির বিবিধক অডিটরগণ সম্মোহনবিহীন পর্যালোচনা প্রতিবেদন পেশ করেছেন।
- কোম্পানি ফার্মাটিউটাল ডোজেন্ট নির্মাণ নিযুক্ত এবং ইন্ড এএস-১০৮ 'অপারেটিং সেগমেন্টস' অনুযায়ী এর কেবলমাত্র একটি প্রতিবেদনযোগ্য বিভাগ রয়েছে।
- পচাতালকমণ্ডলী ৩১ মার্চ, ২০২৫ সমাপ্ত অর্থবছরের ক্ষেত্রে মোট ২২৮৫.৬৩ লক্ষ টাকার ১০০/- অতিবহিত মূল্যের প্রতিটি ইকুইটি শেয়ার পিছু ৫১/- লভ্যাংশ প্রদান করেছেন।
- পূর্ববর্তী মোয়াডগুলির পরিসংখ্যানগুলি সেবি নির্ধারিত আর্থিক ফলাফল ও তার যোগ্যতার বন্দেশের প্রেক্ষিতে প্রয়োজনানুসারে বর্তমান মোয়াড়ের সঙ্গে তুলনায় করার জন্য যেখানে যেমন দরকার, সেবি অনুসারে সীমিত হারে পুনর্নির্ভর করা হয়েছে।

আলবার্ট ডেভিড লিমিটেড-এর পক্ষে



(ইউ এম ক্রুকে)

ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর ও সিও

[DIN: ৩৩৩৯৪৩৮]

স্থান: কলকাতা

তারিখ: ১২ নভেম্বর, ২০২৫



টারসনস প্রডাক্টস লিমিটেড
CIN: L51109WB1983PLC036510



রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: মার্টিন বার্ষ বিজনেস পার্ক, রুম নং ৯০২, বিপি-৩, সেন্ট লক, সেক্টর ৫, কলকাতা-৭০০৯৯১
 ই-মেল: info@tarsons.com; www.tarsons.com; ফোন: ৯১ ৩৩৩৫২২০৩০০

৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৫ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ও ছয়মাসে অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের সংক্ষিপ্তসার

ক্রম নং	বিবরণ	একক পঞ্জীভূত															
		সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক					সমাপ্ত ছয় মাসিক					সমাপ্ত বছর					
		৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৫		৩০ জুন, ২০২৫		৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪		৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪		৩১ মার্চ, ২০২৪		৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪		৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪		৩১ মার্চ, ২০২৪	
		অনিরীক্ষিত	অনিরীক্ষিত	অনিরীক্ষিত	অনিরীক্ষিত	অনিরীক্ষিত	নিরীক্ষিত	অনিরীক্ষিত	অনিরীক্ষিত	অনিরীক্ষিত	নিরীক্ষিত	অনিরীক্ষিত	অনিরীক্ষিত	নিরীক্ষিত	অনিরীক্ষিত	নিরীক্ষিত	অনিরীক্ষিত
১	কারবার থেকে নেট আয় (নেট)	৮০৫.০৮	৭১২.৭৯	৮০১.২২	৮১১.৮৭	১৪৪৯.৭১	৩১৪১.৭৭	১০২৫.২৯	১০১৫.৬৪	১০১৫.৬৪	১৯৩৫.৯৮	১৯৩৫.৯৮	১৯৩৫.৯৮	১৯৩৫.৯৮	১৯৩৫.৯৮	১৯৩৫.৯৮	১৯৩৫.৯৮
২	সফটিক মেয়াদে নেট মুনাফা/(ক্ষতি) করের আগে	৮৮.৭৬	৪৭.৮৭	১৭৫.১২	১৩৬.৪৪	২৬২.৩০	৫৭৭.৭১	৩০.৩২	১৪৯.৬৮	৮৬.২৩	১৪৯.৬৮	৮৬.২৩	১৪৯.৬৮	৮৬.২৩	১৪৯.৬৮	৮৬.২৩	১৪৯.৬৮
৩	সফটিক মেয়াদে নেট মুনাফা/(ক্ষতি) করের পরে	৬৪.২৭	৩৫.৭০	১২৯.২৮	১০০.৯৭	১৯৬.৮৯	৪২৭.৩১	৩৩.২২	১৭৮.৮৩	১০২.৯১	১২৯.২৮	৮৬.২৩	১২৯.২৮	৮৬.২৩	১২৯.২৮	৮৬.২৩	১২৯.২৮
৪	সফটিক মেয়াদে/বছরে (মুনাফা/ক্ষতি) [করের পরে] সমন্বয় করে নেট বোধগম্য আয় [করের পরে]	৬৪.৫৭	৩৫.০০	১২৯.০৯	৯৯.৫৭	১৯৩.৫১	৪২৬.১৩	৪.৯৮	(৪০.৭৪)	৭২.৮৩	(৩৫.৭৬)	১১৬.৮৩	১১৬.৮৩	১১৬.৮৩	১১৬.৮৩	১১৬.৮৩	১১৬.৮৩
৫	ইকুইটি শেয়ার মুদ্রান (বেস ডালু বহু/-)	১০৬.৪১	১০৬.৪১	১০৬.৪১	১০৬.৪১	১০৬.৪১	১০৬.৪১	১০৬.৪১	১০৬.৪১	১০৬.৪১	১০৬.৪১	১০৬.৪১	১০৬.৪১	১০৬.৪১	১০৬.৪১	১০৬.৪১	১০৬.৪১
৭	অন্যান্য ইকুইটি	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
৮	শেয়ার পিছু আয় (বেস ডালু বহু/-)	১.২৩	০.৬৭	২.৪৩	১.৯০	৩.৬৪	৮.০৩	০.৬২	০.৩৪	১.৯৩	০.৬২	২.৬৯	২.৬৯	২.৬৯	২.৬৯	২.৬৯	২.৬৯
৯	মুনিফার্ড	১.২৩	০.৬৭	২.৪৩	১.৯০	৩.৬৪	৮.০৩	০.৬২	০.৩৪	১.৯৩	০.৬২	২.৬৯	২.৬৯	২.৬৯	২.৬৯	২.৬৯	২.৬৯
১০	মিহিত	১.২৩	০.৬৭	২.৪৩	১.৯০	৩.৬৪	৮.০৩	০.৬২	০.৩৪	১.৯৩	০.৬২	২.৬৯	২.৬৯	২.৬৯	২.৬৯	২.৬৯	২.৬৯

টীকা:

- উপরিগণিত বিবৃতিটি সেই (সিই) অবশিষ্টমান আন্তঃ আদায় হিসাবের (রিফারেন্স) বেসডেনে, ২০২৫-এর বেসডেনে ৩০ মেতারক উপর এক্সেসের উপর শেখ করা নিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিনয় খতিয়ানের সংক্ষেপসার। ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৫ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ও ছয়মাসের অনিরীক্ষিত কোম্পানির আর্থিক ফলাফলের পুরো বারান কোম্পানির একেসাইট www.tarsons.com-এর পাশাপাশি উপর এক্সেসের উপর www.bseindia.com-এর www.nseindia.com উপলব্ধ রয়েছে।
- আর্থিক ফলাফলটি ১২ নভেম্বর, ২০২৫ তারিখে আয়েজিত সভায় অডিট করা পাল্যোডিট এবং কোম্পানির বোর্ড অফ ডিরেক্টরস দ্বারা অনুমোদিত হয়েছে।

উপরিবিখিত অনিরীক্ষিত পঞ্জীভূত আর্থিক ফালাফলগুলি ১২ নভেম্বর, ২০২৫ আয়োজিত নিজ নিজ সভায় অডিট কমিটি দ্বারা পর্যালোচিত এবং পরবর্তীতে হোল্ডিং কোম্পানির পরিচালকমণ্ডলী দ্বারা অনুমোদিত হয়েছে।

২. ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৫ সমাপ্ত ছয় মাসের স্বতন্ত্র অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফালাফল সম্পর্কিত তথ্য:

ক্রম নং	বিবরণ	সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক						সমাপ্ত ছয় মাস		সমাপ্ত বছর	
		৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৫	৩০ জুন, ২০২৫	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৫	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪	৩১ মার্চ, ২০২৫				
		(অনিরীক্ষিত)	(অনিরীক্ষিত)	(অনিরীক্ষিত)	(অনিরীক্ষিত)	(অনিরীক্ষিত)	(নিরীক্ষিত)				
১	কারাবার থেকে আয়	৮০,০৭৮.৯৪	৯৩,৬৬৮.৮১	৯৭,০৭৭.৪৬	১,৭৬,৭৬৭.৭৫	১,৮৭,১১২.৮৬	৬,৬৫,৪২২.৯২				
২	কর-পূর্ব মুনাফা (যাতিক্রমী দফার পরে)	৪৯.৪৮	২,৯৩৭.৫২	১৫৬৮৭.৫২	২,৯৮৬.৮৬	২২,৩৭৭.৮৭	২২,৩৮৬.৯১				
৩	কর-পরবর্তী মুনাফা (যাতিক্রমী দফার পরে)	৩৮.৯০	২,৯৪১.২৮	১৫,৬৬৭.২৬	২,১৮৮.০৭	২৭,৮৬৪.৮০	৪০,০৮৮.০১				
৪	সমগ্র ভিত্তি মেয়াদে মোট বোধগম্য আয় [সংজ্ঞিত মেয়াদে কর-পরবর্তী মুনাফা এবং কর-পরবর্তী অন্যান্য বোধগম্য আয় অন্তর্ভুক্ত করে]	(৪.০৯)	২,১১০.৮১	১৫,৪৯৭.৩৪	২,১০৬.০৬	১৬,৬৪৪.৮০	৪০,০৮৮.৫৯				

৩. উপরিবিখিত ফালাফলগুলি হল সেবি (লিটিং) অবলিগেশনস অ্যান্ড ডিসক্লেজার রিকোয়ারমেন্টস) রেগুলেশনস, ২০১৫-এর রেগুলেশন ৩৩ মোতাবেক ষ্টক এক্সচেঞ্জসহবে পেশ করা ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৫ সমাপ্ত ছয়মাসের অনিরীক্ষিত স্বতন্ত্র ও পঞ্জীভূত আর্থিক ফালাফলের বিপর্যয়নামে সংকিপ্তসার। ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৫ সমাপ্ত ছয় মাসের অনিরীক্ষিত স্বতন্ত্র ও পঞ্জীভূত আর্থিক ফালাফলের পূর্ণ বয়ান কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইট অর্থাৎ, www.ramkrishnaforgings.com-সহ বিসইসি লিমিটেড ও ন্যাশনাল ষ্টক এক্সচেঞ্জ অফ ইন্ডিয়া লিমিটেডের ওয়েবসাইট, অর্থাৎ, যথাক্রমে www.bseindia.com ও www.nseindia.com-তেও উপলব্ধ রয়েছে এবং এগুলি এই প্রকাশনার নীচে প্রদত্ত QR কোড স্ক্যান করেও দেখা যাবে।



রামকৃষ্ণ ফর্জিস লিমিটেড-এর পরিচালকমণ্ডলীর তরফে
চৈতন্য জালান
(সম্পূর্ণ সময়ের ডিরেক্টর)
(DIN: ৩৭৫৩০৩১)